# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM367407 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Confirmatory Trademark Assignment

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Volt Delta Resources, LLC		12/21/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Maintech, Incorporated	
Street Address:	14 Commerce Drive	
City:	Cranford	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07016	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2619291	MAINTECH

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127045987

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127046125

trademarks@troutmansanders.com Email:

Troutman Sanders LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree St., NE c/o TM DKT CLK (KMZ) Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	367084.000500	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/kmz/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2015	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment-signed and notarized#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment-signed and notarized#page2.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment-signed and notarized#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005698 FRAME: 0728

900348822

source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment-signed and notarized#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005698 FRAME: 0729

## **CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

THIS CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") by and between Volt Delta Resources, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, c/o NewNet Communication Technologies LLC, 700 East Butterfield Road, Suite 350 Lombard, IL 60148 ("Assignor"), and Maintech, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a mailing address located at 14 Commerce Drive, Cranford, NJ 07016 ("Assignee").

## **RECITALS**

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Bill of Sale (the "Bill of Sale"), effective as therein provided, issued by Assignor to Assignee pursuant to and in accordance with the terms of that certain Maintech Omnibus Reorganization Agreement dated as of November 26, 2014 (as in effect, the "Omnibus Reorganization Agreement"), by and among Assignee, Nuco I, Ltd., a Nevada corporation, Volt Delta Resource Holdings, Inc., a Nevada corporation, and Assignor, effective as of December 29, 2013 or as otherwise provided in the Omnibus Reorganization Agreement, Assignor thereby sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed, and delivered to Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Maintech Business Assets (as defined in the Bill of Sale) including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark registrations, in each case including any and all related goodwill, set forth on Schedule A to this Assignment (hereinafter, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the parties to this Assignment wish to confirm and record the assignment of the Trademarks in the records in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the European Community Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Bill of Sale and the Omnibus Reorganization Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms to Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, Assignor's prior assignment and transfer of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all of the Trademarks including, without limitation, any and all related goodwill.

Except where Federal law applies, this Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the applicable laws pertaining in the State of New York, without regard to its conflicts of law or choice of law provisions that would defer to the substantive laws of another jurisdiction.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005698 FRAME: 0730

# SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
MAINTECH	2619291	09/17/2002
MAINTECH	007172521	03/26/2009
MAINTECH EUROPE	007197775	04/07/2009
	MAINTECH  MAINTECH	MAINTECH 2619291  MAINTECH 007172521

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives below, effective as provided herein.

VOLT DELTA RESOURCES, LLC
By: Darren Loos Title: Chief Financial Officer
STATE OF California ) ss.:  COUNTY OF Los Angeles ) ss.:  On this 1 day of December, 2015, before me, B. Johnson, Public personally appeared, Darren Loos, Chief Financial Officer of Volt Delta Resources, LLC, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed the instrument.  *See affected Certificate.  **See affected Certificate.**
MAINTECH, INCORPORATED
By: Shoron Stem Name: Shoron Stein Title: SUP and Assistant Secretary
STATE OF NEW YORK )  SS.:  COUNTY OF NEW YORK )
On this 201 day of December, 2015, before me, Marion Shand personally appeared, a Shara of Maintech, Incorporated, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed the instrument.

Marion Bulanich
Notary Public Marion Bilanich
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01Bi6286107
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires July 22,2017

2

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

,	
State of California County of Los Angeles	_)
On <u>December 21,2015</u> before me	B. Johnson, Notary Public
personally appeared <u>Darren Loos</u>	
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are wledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the ne person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under paragraph is true and correct.	the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	B. JOHNSON Commission # 2126633 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County

(Seal)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005698 FRAME: 0733

**RECORDED: 12/30/2015** 

Signature 1